The Court ordered Altieri to implement the 
restoration plan in accordance with the schedule contained in the plan, but in no event later than 
July 1, 2026. The Court ordered Altieri to pay to the Treasurer, State of Maine, a civil monetary 
penalty in the amount of two hundred eighty-four thousand two hundred fifty dollars 
($284,250.00). The Court ordered that Altieri pay an additional one hundred dollars ($100) for 
each day of non-compliance with the Order.